

                                         GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

                                         MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


                             LOK SABHA

                                    UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2970

                                   TO BE ANSWERED ON 15.12.2021


CONSTRUCTION WORK OF LATUR COACH FACTORY


 †2970.  SHRI SUDHAKAR TUKARAM SHRANGARE:


           Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the current status of the construction work of Latur coach factory;


(b) the time by which the construction work of this factory is targetted to be completed and the production of coaches is likely to be started along with the reasons for delay, if any, in this regard; and


(c) the steps taken by the Government to ensure the start of coach manufacturing work from Latur coach factory at the earliest?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) and (b): The construction work of Marathwada Rail Coach Factory, Latur has been completed and proving out of the factory is under process.

(c) Production plan for MEMU coaches at Marathwada Rail Coach Factory, Latur has been issued. The mode of operationalisation of the factory is under finalisation.

*****

